
SAVING BEHAVIOR OF TABUNG HAJI CUSTOMER
IN MELAKA:

A CASE STUDY IN MELAKA TENGAH

NORAZILAH BINTI MUSTAFA

Submitted in Partial Fulfillment
of the Requirement for the

Bachelor of Business Administration
(Hons) Marketing

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

MELAKA

2006



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Syukur Alhamdulillah, praise to Allah for giving me the strength and making it possible

for me to complete this project paper within the time given without much problem. There

are so many people have contributed for the completion of this study. Without their

encouragement and support this thesis wouldn't be complete.

First of all I would like to extend my deepest appreciation and gratitude to my thesis

advisor, Hj. Mohamed Saladin Abdul Rasool for his guidance, constructive idea,

invaluable cooperation, patient and encouragement through the period of completing the

thesis.

I would like to express a special word of thanks and utmost gratitude to Pn. Nor Aizan

Mohamed as my second examiner, Hj. Abd malek Bin Hassan as my supervisor for their

guidance in making this research successful. I would like to thank all staff in Tabung Haji

Banda Kaba Malacca, for their kind cooperation and prOViding me valuable information

during practical training.

Last but not least, to my family especially beloved parents Hj. Mustafa bin Md. Said and

Hajjah Rokiah Binti Bakar who never failed in giving constant support during finished my

study. Never forget to my classmates that also give support and encourage in

completing the thesis.

Thank You.

IV

JPRIU
Highlight



TABLE OF CONTENTS

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

LIST OF TABLE

ABSTRACT

Pages

iv

v

vi

CHAPTER 1:

1.1 Background of Study 2

1.2 Lembaga Tabung Haji 3

1.2.1 Vision and Mission 3

1.2.2 Goals 4

1.2.3 Objectives 4

1.2.4 Products 5

1.3 Problem Statement 6

1.4 Research Questions 8

1.5 Research Objectives 8

1.6 Significant of Study 8

1.7 Scope of Study 9

1.8 Limitations of Study 9

1.9 Definition of Terms 10

CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1 Saving

2.1.1 Saving Function

2.1.2 Determinants of Saving

2.2 Saving Behavior

2.3 Saving Product

2.4 Bank Selection Criteria

2.5 Theoretical Framework

12

13

14

16

17

18

22



CHAPTER 3: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

3.1 Research Design

3.2 Data Collection Method

3.2.1 Primary Data

3.2.2 Secondary Data

3.3 Sampling

3.3.1 Target Population

3.3.2 Sampling Frame

3.3.3 Sample Size

3.3.4 Sampling Technique

3.4 Data Collection

3.5 Data Analysis

CHAPTER 4: DATA ANALYSIS AND INTERPRETATION

4.1 Frequency Analysis Respondent Profile

4.2 Correlation Analysis

4.3 Regression Analysis

4.4 Mean Analysis

CHAPTER 5: CONCLUSION

5.1 Introduction

5.2 Conclusion

5.3 Recommendations

25

25

25

26

26

26

27

27

27

27

28

30

35

36

39

47

47

49



ABSTRACT

The last two decades have witnessed the emergence of Islamic banking as a viable

banking system. Since 1971, Islamic banks have continued to grow in size and in

numbers. The main mission of these financial institutions has been the achievement of

social and economic development through the delivery of financial services in line with

the principles and teachings of Islam. It same for Tabung Haji to provide a variety quality

facilities and services for the welfare, health and proper control as well overall protection

for Muslims in Holy Land when performing HajL The emergence of commercial bank

gives big implication for Tabung Haji run their business. With growing competitiveness in

the banking industry and similarity of services offered by banks, it has become

increasingly important that Tabung haji identify the factor that determine the basic upon

which customer choose financial services.

This research focuses in studying the saving behavior of Tabung Haji customer in

Melaka: a case study in Melaka Tengah. Therefore this research is designed to identify

the correlation between saving and income, saving determinants of Tabung Haji

depositors which involve demographic profile of the customer and bank selection criteria

of Tabung Haji customers. The study sample comprised 60 customers. A profile analysis

of respondent, mean analysis of bank selection criteria, correlation between saving and

income and simple regression analysis were conducted. Findings revealed that the

important factor selection criteria both financial institution and Tabung Haji were:

confidence of financial institution, friendliness of bank personnel and bank reputation. In

addition, there are correlation between saving and income, moreover the study indicate

age, income and job classification were determinants of saving.

V1


	SAVING BEHAVIOR OF TABUNG HAJI CUSTOMER IN MELAKA:A CASE STUDY IN MELAKA TENGAH
	DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK
	LETTER OF SUBMISSION
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	LIST OF TABLES
	ABSTRACT
	CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION
	1.1 Background of Study
	1.2 Lembaga Tabung Haji
	1.3 Problem Statement
	1.4 Research Questions
	1.5 Research Objectives
	1.6 Significant of Study
	1.7 Scope of Study
	1.8 Limitations of Study
	1.9 Definition of Terms

	CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 Saving
	2.1.1 Saving Functions
	2.1.2 Determinants of Saving

	2.2 Saving Behavior
	2.3 Saving Product
	2.4 Financial Institution Selection Criteria
	2.5 Theoretical Framework

	CHAPTER 3: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
	3.1 Research Design
	3.2 Data Collection Method
	3.3 Sampling
	3.4 Data Collection
	3.5 Data Analysis

	CHAPTER 4: DATA ANALYSIS AND INTERPRETATIONS
	4.1 Frequency Analysis Respondent Profile
	4.2 Correlation Analysis
	4.3 Regression Analysis
	4.4 Mean Analysis

	CHAPTER 5: CONCLUSION
	5.1 Introduction
	5.2 Conclusion
	5.3 Recommendations

	BIBLIOGRAPHY
	APPENDICES



