## SAVING BEHAVIOR OF TABUNG HAJI CUSTOMER IN MELAKA: A CASE STUDY IN MELAKA TENGAH

## NORAZILAH BINTI MUSTAFA

Submitted in Partial Fulfillment of the Requirement for the Bachelor of Business Administration (Hons) Marketing

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA MELAKA

2006

## **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**

Syukur Alhamdulillah, praise to Allah for giving me the strength and making it possible for me to complete this project paper within the time given without much problem. There are so many people have contributed for the completion of this study. Without their encouragement and support this thesis wouldn't be complete.

First of all I would like to extend my deepest appreciation and gratitude to my thesis advisor, Hj. Mohamed Saladin Abdul Rasool for his guidance, constructive idea, invaluable cooperation, patient and encouragement through the period of completing the thesis.

I would like to express a special word of thanks and utmost gratitude to Pn. Nor Aizan Mohamed as my second examiner, Hj. Abd malek Bin Hassan as my supervisor for their guidance in making this research successful. I would like to thank all staff in Tabung Haji Banda Kaba Malacca, for their kind cooperation and providing me valuable information during practical training.

Last but not least, to my family especially beloved parents Hj. Mustafa bin Md. Said and who never failed in giving constant support during finished my study. Never forget to my classmates that also give support and encourage in completing the thesis.

Thank You.

TABI	LE OF CONTENTS			
		Pages		
ACKN	NOWLEDGEMENT	iv		
LIST OF TABLE				
ABST	ABSTRACT			
СНА	PTER 1:			
1.1	Background of Study	2		
1.2	Lembaga Tabung Haji	3		
	1.2.1 Vision and Mission	3		
	1.2.2 Goals	4		
	1.2.3 Objectives	4		
	1.2.4 Products	5		
1.3	Problem Statement			
1.4	Research Questions			
1.5	Research Objectives			
1.6	Significant of Study	8		
1.7	Scope of Study	9		
1.8	Limitations of Study			
1.9	Definition of Terms	10		
СНА	PTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW			
2.1	Saving	12		
	2.1.1 Saving Function	13		
	2.1.2 Determinants of Saving	14		
2.2	Saving Behavior	16		
2.3	Saving Product	17		
2.4	Bank Selection Criteria	18		
2.5	Theoretical Framework	22		

CHAP	TER 3	: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY		
3.1	Research Design			
3.2	Data C	25		
	3.2.1	Primary Data	25	
	3.2.2	Secondary Data	26	
3.3	Sampl	26		
	3.3.1	Target Population	26	
	3.3.2	Sampling Frame	27	
	3.3.3	Sample Size	27	
	3.3.4	Sampling Technique	27	
3.4	Data Collection			
3.5	Data Analysis			
CHAP	TER 4	: DATA ANALYSIS AND INTERPRETATION		
4.1	Freque	30		
4.2	Correla	35		
4.3	Regression Analysis			
4.4	Mean	Analysis	39	
CHAP	TER 5	: CONCLUSION		
5.1	Introdu	ection	47	
5.2	Conclu	sion	47	
5.3	Recom	nmendations	49	

## **ABSTRACT**

The last two decades have witnessed the emergence of Islamic banking as a viable banking system. Since 1971, Islamic banks have continued to grow in size and in numbers. The main mission of these financial institutions has been the achievement of social and economic development through the delivery of financial services in line with the principles and teachings of Islam. It same for Tabung Haji to provide a variety quality facilities and services for the welfare, health and proper control as well overall protection for Muslims in Holy Land when performing Haji. The emergence of commercial bank gives big implication for Tabung Haji run their business. With growing competitiveness in the banking industry and similarity of services offered by banks, it has become increasingly important that Tabung haji identify the factor that determine the basic upon which customer choose financial services.

This research focuses in studying the saving behavior of Tabung Haji customer in Melaka: a case study in Melaka Tengah. Therefore this research is designed to identify the correlation between saving and income, saving determinants of Tabung Haji depositors which involve demographic profile of the customer and bank selection criteria of Tabung Haji customers. The study sample comprised 60 customers. A profile analysis of respondent, mean analysis of bank selection criteria, correlation between saving and income and simple regression analysis were conducted. Findings revealed that the important factor selection criteria both financial institution and Tabung Haji were: confidence of financial institution, friendliness of bank personnel and bank reputation. In addition, there are correlation between saving and income, moreover the study indicate age, income and job classification were determinants of saving.